# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य दिभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, फारबिसगंज ।

पत्रांक - ५५५७ छन्-

फारविरागंज, दिनांक-२६/०३/२०२५

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, फारविसगंज ।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी सचिव—सह—प्राधिकृत पदाधिकारी ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी पटना।

विषय:- MMGSY(Awsesh)योजनानतर्गत पथ/पुल में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि MMGSY(Awsesh) योजनानतर्गत चल रहे पथ/पुल के निर्माणाधीन कार्य के विरूद्ध चल रहे योजनाओं का भुगतान कि आवश्यकता है। अधियाचना का निर्माण कार्य विशिष्टयों के अनुरूप है तथा कार्य संतोशप्रद है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि अधियाचना पत्र के आधार पर आवंटन RS 141.14392 लाख (One crore Forty One Lakh Forteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two only) उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु0:- यथोक्त्।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल, फारबिसगंज

2012/25

# MMGSY(NDB BRICS) Allotment Requisition Format Road Rural Works Department

Allotment Total Value of Current Received (in Expenditure as Measurment Demand (in Remarks lac) (in lac)	per MIS (in lac) (in lact)	40.58275 40.58275 86.84589 46.26314
Maintenance lac) per MIS (in lac)	lac) per n	11.82562 29.29840 29.29840
Agreement Ar	Main Work 00 202.91377	151.59400 146.49198 11
Name Of Administrative Sanction Contractor Length Amount	Length 2.100	1.200
Name of Road	Thakur III	nawa Saif ganj road Lachha IL bridge to baghawa tola ffice via dipnarayn yadav
Type Road/ Package No Bridge	MMGSY(AWS ESH)-NDB- BRRP2-842-	Road BRRP2-842- post o FORBESGANJ house
Name Of Divisions, Tot Design No Si No Year Road/ Package No Bridge	2023-24	2 2020-21

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Forbesganj

12/2/27 26/2/20

# EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, NORKS DIVISION, FORBESGANJ

## **FROM GFR 19 - A**

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule - 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of Febury 2025

Name of the Head :- MMGSY( Awsesh)

Month:- Febuary 2025

		Withthe February 2025			Worth: February 2025
	SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No./ Date	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.)	Particulars .
L	l	2	4	5	6
	l	under Minigs A.	Vide Upto letter no. 137WE. Encl dt.31.01.2025	426.49693	Certified that out of Rs. 426.49693 Lacs received during the year 2024-25 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, FORBESGANJ, Bihar a sum of Rs 207.34666 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY( Awsesh) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 219.15027 Lacs remaining un-utilized at the end of the period under.
		Total -		426.49693	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for witch it was Sanctioned.

### Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii.Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in 'he MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.
- v. All other codal formatities have been observed.

### Physical Progress achieved :-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD. Works.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Forbesganj

2613/25